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Cities of Tumwater, Olympia, and Lacey 8/10/2018
Brewery Wellfield
Interlocal Agreement Table
Option 1 - Delayed Payment for Jointly-Owned Assets Depending on Start of Use

Planning 
Task Description Years Level Cost Tumwater Olympia Lacey

1 Interlocal Agreement Development+ 2018-2020 42,000$              14,000$                14,000$            14,000$           
2 Establish 2,172 gpm of pumping capacity* 2018-2020 1,150,000$         1,150,000$          -$                  -$                  
3 Construct transmission main from wells to treatment facility* 2018-2020 2,000,000$         2,000,000$          -$                  -$                  
4 Establish treatment capacity for 2,172 gpm* 2018-2020 6,000,000$         6,000,000$          -$                  -$                  
5 Rehabilitation and replacement of wells, pumps, motors, transmission and treatment* 2020-2062 750,000$            750,000$              -$                  -$                  
6 Develop Wellhead Protection Plan+ 2018-2020 150,000$            50,000$                50,000$            50,000$           
7 Develop water rights reperfection strategy+ 2018-2020 60,000$              20,000$                20,000$            20,000$           
8 Decommission existing tank+ 2018-2020 150,000$            50,000$                50,000$            50,000$           
9 Decommission existing wells+ 2018-2020 780,000$            260,000$              260,000$          260,000$         

Phase 1 Subtotal 11,082,000$     10,294,000$       394,000$         394,000$        
10 Establish at total of 4,344 gpm of pumping capacity* 2038-2040 1,500,000$         -$                      -$                  1,500,000$      
11 Construct transmission main from phase 2 wells to treatment facility* 2038-2040 1,000,000$         -$                      -$                  1,000,000$      
12 Establish treatment capacity for 4,344 gpm* 2038-2040 2,000,000$         -$                      -$                  2,000,000$      
13 Rehabilitation and replacement of wells, pumps, motors, transmission and treatment* 2040-2062 750,000$            -$                      -$                  750,000$         
R2 Phase 1 capacity - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     (575,000)$            -$                  575,000$         
R3 Phase 1 transmission - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     (1,000,000)$         -$                  1,000,000$      
R4 Phase 1 treatment - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     (3,000,000)$         -$                  3,000,000$      
R5 Phase 1 rehab - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     (375,000)$            375,000$         

R10 Phase 2 capacity - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     750,000$              -$                  (750,000)$        
R11 Phase 2 transmission - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     500,000$              -$                  (500,000)$        
R12 Phase 2 treatment - Reimbursement 2038-2040 -$                     1,000,000$          -$                  (1,000,000)$    

Phase 2 Subtotal 5,250,000$        (2,700,000)$        -$                 7,950,000$     
14 Establish at total of 6,515 gpm of pumping capacity* 2060-2062 1,500,000$         -$                      1,500,000$      -$                  
15 Construct transmission main from phase 3 wells to treatment facility* 2060-2062 1,000,000$         -$                      1,000,000$      -$                  
16 Establish treatment capacity for 6,515 gpm* 2060-2062 2,000,000$         -$                      2,000,000$      -$                  
R2 Phase 1 capacity - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (191,667)$            383,333$          (191,667)$        
R3 Phase 1 transmission - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (333,333)$            666,667$          (333,333)$        
R4 Phase 1 treatment - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (1,000,000)$         2,000,000$      (1,000,000)$    
R5 Phase 1 rehab - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (125,000)$            250,000$          (125,000)$        

R10 Phase 2 capacity - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (250,000)$            500,000$          (250,000)$        
R11 Phase 2 transmission - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (166,667)$            333,333$          (166,667)$        
R12 Phase 2 treatment - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     (333,333)$            666,667$          (333,333)$        
R13 Phase 2 rehab - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     250,000$              250,000$          (500,000)$        
R14 Phase 3 capacity - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     500,000$              (1,000,000)$     500,000$         
R15 Phase 3 transmission - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     333,333$              (666,667)$        333,333$         
R16 Phase 3 treatment - Reimbursement 2060-2062 -$                     666,667$              (1,333,333)$     666,667$         

Phase 3 Subtotal 4,500,000$        (650,000)$           6,550,000$     (1,400,000)$   
Grand Total 20,832,000$      6,944,000$          6,944,000$      6,944,000$      

Notes:
a) Assumes all facilities and capacity are equally and jointly owned.
b) Reimbursement is without depreciation and without inflation escalation.
c) All costs are estimates; actual costs will be used when costs are accrued.
d) Increased capacity costs for Phases 2 and 3 include all cost associated with the work needed to increase the capacity from one phase to the next.
e) Additional costs incurred to rehabilitate or replace facilites between phases will count towards original investment cost and are captured in Tasks 5 and 13, for reimbursement.
f) Dates are approximate and will be refined in the future through water system planning.
g) Costs in this table are capital costs. For this agreement, capital costs include wells, pumps, motors, transmission mains, and treatment facility equipment, including rehabilitation or replacement of those items.
h) Operations and Maintenance costs are not covered in this table and will be proportionate based on the volume of water used from the wellfield for the preceding calendar year.
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*Project for which original funder is eligible for reimbursement, based on the proportional use of asset, once the asset is used by one of the other partners in the future.
+ Project for which costs are shared jointly as the costs are accrued.

Funding Source
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